PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8033645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY JOHN SNIDER	06/20/2023
STEPHEN PAUL WASSYNGER	06/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	300 GARLINGTON ROAD
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18344008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184490044

Email: ptocommunications@hoffmanwarnick.com,

mpaul@hoffmanwarnick.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMAN WARNICK LLC

Address Line 1: 540 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	608797-US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SPENCER K. WARNICK
SIGNATURE:	/Spencer K. Warnick/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=608797-US-1 CombinedDeclarationAssignment Signed#page1.tif source=608797-US-1 CombinedDeclarationAssignment Signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 064114 FRAME: 0150

507986508

source=608797-US-1_CombinedDeclarationAssignment_Signed#page3.tif source=608797-US-1_CombinedDeclarationAssignment_Signed#page4.tif source=608797-US-1_CombinedDeclarationAssignment_Signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 064114 FRAME: 0151

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

DAMPER ELEMENT WITH SPRING-SUSPENDED BEARING MEMBER FOR VIBRATION DAMPENING SYSTEM FOR TURBINE BLADE

		VIDIVA	IION DA	ZIVII LIVII	140 0	,,,	1 1 IVI 1		JIVDIIV		ADL		
-		The United	States	ation applica filed o	ition n		hich PCT	is interi		ched al ap	here plication as am	n nu	
-			(if ap	oplicable	€).								
	`	•	thorize ar e applicat	•					•		•	_	
The ab	ove-ide	entified	applicati	on was	made	e or	autho	rized to	be m	ade b	y us.		
We bel	ieve th	at we a	re origin	al joint i	nvent	tors	of a cl	aimed	invent	ion in	the app	olicat	ion.
	able ur		edge tha	-									
			and und as amer									pplic	ation,
this ap applica	oplicati tions, i	on as materia	duty to defined I informa the filing	in 37 ition whi	CFI ch be	R § ecor	1.56, ne ava	includ ailable	ding, t betwe	for c	ontinuat e filing o	tion-ir	n-part
Informa	ation A	greeme	our obliq nt or (as onsiderat	applicat	ole) a	risir	ng out	of othe	r agre	emen	ts, and/d	-	-
	Zac	hary Jo	hn Snide	er		<u>of</u>			Pelze	er, SC	, US		
	Steph	en Paul	l Wassyn	ger		<u>of</u>		<u> </u>	mpsor	ville,	sc, us		
								(0	uty, sta	te or c	country)		

by way of confirmatory assignment, hereby do sell, assign, and transfer our full and entire right, title, and interest, and in and to all inventions and improvements made and described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application, when known),

in all jurisdictions as set forth below:

if the country of filing is the United States of America:

Name of Company:	GE Infrastructure Technology LLC, and its successors and assigns
Entity Type (optional):	Delaware corporation
Address:	300 Garlington Road, Greenville, SC 29615 USA
Referred to Herein as:	GEIT

and, if the country of filing is a country other than the United States of America:

Name of Company:	General Electric Technology GmbH, and its successors and assigns
Entity Type (optional):	Swiss corporation
Address:	Brown Boveri Strasse 8, 5400 Baden, Switzerland
Referred to Herein as:	GETEC

This assignment and transfer includes any and all applications for patent and patents from the patent application(s) listed above in any and all countries as described above, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to GEIT and/or GETEC as described above, or their successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to GEIT and/or GETEC as described above or their representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and

prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post-grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid GEIT and/or GETEC as described above, their successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

GE Docket No. 608797-US-1

INVENTOR 1
Signature: Zachary John Snider Date: 6/2/23
Witnessed by: Date: 6/20/23 Signature Date: 6/20/23 Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Signature Date: 6/20/23 Printed Name of Witness
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Zachary John Snider Date:
Zachary John Snider Date: STATE OF
STATE OF
STATE OF
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF ss. This day of, 2023 before me personally came the above-named Zachary John Snider, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment of the personal state of the second state of the

GF Dacker No. 608797-US-1	
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: 1900 Paul Wassynger	Date: <u>Just 29, 2023</u>
Witnessed by W. Signature	Date June 79, 2023
Witt Lander Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	Date <u>June 29, 2023</u>
Michael GoHa Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	INING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Stephen Paul Wassynger	Date:
STATE OFSS	
This day of above-named Stephen Paul Wassynger, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowans of his/her own free will for the purposes the	wiedged to me that he/she execute the
Seat (Notary Public)	

RECORDED: 06/29/2023

PATENT REEL: 064114 FRAME: 0156